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FIRM NAME:
ALLEN AND CHUI ARCHITECTS INC.
CERTIFICATE OF PRACTICE NUMBER: 5912
LL3 EASTCHESTER AVENUE, ST. CATHARINES, ON
— THE CERTIFICATE OF PRACTICE NUMBER OF THE HOLDER IS THE HOLDER'S BCDN.
NAME OF PROJECT:
TWO STOREY RESTAURANT
LOCATION:
497 TIMOTHY ST. NEWMARKET, ON.
864 |
¢
—
ITEM ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX PARTS 3 & 9 OBC REFERENCE
| PROJECT DESCRIPTION: B New [ ParT Il B ParT 3 [ ParT 9
I [ AbbiTion 2.1.1
[J CHaNGE oF USE  [] ALTERATION 9.10.1.3
2 MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S):  GROUP A2 RESTAURANT 3.1.2.1.() 9.10.2
3 BUILDING AREA (S@.M)  EXISTING: N/A NEW: 2I13Ms (2,293 SF) ToTAL: 2I13MS (2,293 sF) 1.1.3.2 1.1.3.2
L GROSS AREA (sQ.M) EXISTING: N/A NEW: 69L4MS TOTAL: 69LMS 1.1.3.2 1.1.3.2
_ 5 | NUMBER OF STOREYS ABOVE GRADE: 2 BELOW GRADE: | 3.2.01.0 8 1.1.3.2 2.1.1.3
THIRD FLOOR CONSIDERED A ROOFTOP ENCLOSURE PROVIDING FOR A ‘SERVICE ROOM W/ ACCESS STAIR
6 | HEIGHT oF BUILDING (M): II.6 2.1.1.3
al 7 | NUMBER OF STREETS/ACCESS ROUTES: 2 3.2.2.10 & 3.2.5.5
8 | BUILDING CLASSIFICATION: 3.2.2.25. GROUP A, DIVISON 2, UP TO 2 STOREYS 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.4
9 SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED [] ENTIRE BUILDING 9.10.8
| I [] BASEMENT ONLY 3.2.2.20-.83
B8 NoT REQUIRED 3.2.1.5
i 3.2.2.17
ﬂmo tom mo mmml_l>c m>Z|_I | 10 | STANDPIPE REQUIRED O Yes B No 3.2.9
Il | FIRE ALARM REQUIRED B Ves O No 3.2.4 9.10.7.2
12| WATER SERVICE/SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE B Yes [ No
I
f H— 13| HIGH BUILDING [ vYes B No 3.2.6
I | PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION B CcomBusTiBLE BB NON-COMBUSTIBLE 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.6
f ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION B ComsusTiBLE BB NON-COMBUSTIBLE
15 MEZZANINE(S) AREA (SQ.M): N/A 3.2.1.1.(3)-(8) 9.10.4.1
f | 16 | OccupaNT Loap Basedp ON BB sa.M/PERsON B8 DESIGN OF BUILDING 3.0.1.6 9.9.1.3
BASEMENT OCCUPANCY Loap 18 PERSONS
f IST FLOOR OCCUPANCY Loap 193 PERSONS
2ND FLOOR OCCUPANCY Loap 193 PERSONS
| TOTAL OCCUPANCY LoAD 4Ok PERSONS
f I 17 | BARRIER-FREE DESIGN B ves [ No 3.8 9.5.2
18 | HAZARDOUS SUBTANCES [ Yes B No 3.3.1.2.(1) & 3.3.1.19() 9.10.1.3
19 REQUIRED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES LISTED DESIGN No. 3.2.2.20-.83 & 3.2.1.4 9.10.8
FIRE FRR (HOURS) OR DESCRIPTION (SG-2) 9.10.9
RESISTANCE
RATING FLOORS 3/L HOURS OR NON-COMBUSTIBLE
(FRR) ROOF 3/L HOURS OR NON-COMBUSTIBLE
MEZZANINE 3/ HOURS (NOT APPLICABLE)
FRR OF SUPPORTING LISTED DESIGN No.
MEMBERS OR DESCRIPTION (SG-2)
FLOORS HoURs SAME AS SUPPORTED ASSEMBLY OR NON-COMBUSTIBLE
- _ RoOF HoURS SAME AS SUPPORTED ASSEMBLY OR NON-COMBUSTIBLE
MEZZANINE 3/ Hours NOT APPLICABLE
20 | SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS 3.2.3 9.10.14
WaLL |AReA oF EBF| L.D. | L/HorR | PERMITTED PROPOSED FRR LISTED CoMB. CoMB. CONSTR. NON-COMB.
(sa.Mm) (M) H/L MAX. % OF % OF (Hours) DESIGN OR CONST. NoN-CoMB. CONSTR.
OPENINGS OPENINGS DESCRIPTION CLADDING
NORTH 104 0.93 1.5 5.L% L% I HR. YES
SOUTH 104 8.12 1.5 51% 17% 3/L HR. YES
EasT 127 8.5 2.2 LL% 28% 3/4 HR. YES
WEST 152 L.19 2.2 13% 0% | HR. YES
¢
| TOTAL LOT AREA 457.26 sm
L <
o D « | TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE 212.51 sm
| ANN PORCH N < | BUILDING COVERAGE % 46.47 %
. O
— [ //P L] | BUILDING HEIGHT 11.6m
—_ BASEMENT FLOOR AREA 212.51 sm |
—_ -
- ¢ | GROUND FLOOR AREA 212.51 sm DI\
p— Lu 1681 LANGSTAFF ROAD, UNIT 1A
— W | SECOND FLOOR AREA 212.51 sm
PHONE: (905) 669-2111
~ \ § - < | THIRD FLOOR AREA 56.05 sm o e,
- / www.1Riser.com —
I J\ w GROSS FLOOR AREA 693.58 sm
m G
< | PARKING CALCULATION 34 SPACES
& | (305.40 sm of PUBLIC SPACE /9
| (30540smo sm) REQUIRED _
o MARCO IAOVETTA _
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RESTAURANT
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